505860280 01/13/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5907217

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MEDTRONIC INTERNATIONAL IP GMBH	10/16/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COVIDIEN LP	
Street Address:	15 HAMPSHIRE STREET	
City:	MANSFIELD	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02048	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16244810	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: rs.vasciplegal@medtronic.com
Correspondent Name: MEDTRONIC VASCULAR, INC.

Address Line 1: 3576 UNOCAL PLACE

Address Line 4: SANTA ROSA, CALIFORNIA 95403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A0000230US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS A. BEATON
IGNATURE: /Thomas A. Beaton/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Mdt Internat'l IP GmbH Assignment#page1.tif source=Mdt Internat'l IP GmbH Assignment#page2.tif source=Mdt Internat'l IP GmbH Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505860280 REEL: 051493 FRAME: 0059

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT IS EXECUTED BY

Medtronic International IP GmbH

Address: Victor von Bruns-Strasse 19, 8212 Neuhausen am Rheinfall, Switzerland

(hereinafter 'Assignor')

IN FAVOUR OF

Covidien LP

Address: 15 Hampshire Street, Mansfield, MA 02048, U.S.A.

(hereinafter 'Assignee')

WHEREAS the Assignor is the sole owner of invention(s) and patent application(s) titled:

See Attached Schedule A

hereinafter referred to as the "Inventions"

WHEREAS Assignee is desirous of acquiring the full (100%) share in the right, title and interest in, to and under the Inventions above and the patent application with the filing number listed above, including all patents that may issue thereof, and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW THEREFORE, with reference to Section 5.1 (a) of the Amended and Restated Medical-Surgical Cost Sharing Agreement effective as of September 20, 2017, Assignor as legal and beneficial owner hereby does assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assign absolutely and free from all incumbrances, the full interest of Assignor's right and title in the Inventions above and in the patent application with the filing number listed above as well as in all patent applications, utility model applications, design applications filed in any country and other intellectual property rights basing priority on the patent application above including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, all re-examination applications, all re-issue applications, and any patents, utility models, designs or other intellectual property rights which may issue for the Inventions above. All interests in property in the Inventions and applications above are herewith transferred to the Assignee.

Assignor further agrees to execute all such further papers and perform such other acts as assignee may reasonably request to obtain or maintain such patents, utility models, designs or other intellectual property rights.

PATENT REEL: 051493 FRAME: 0060

Authorized signatory of Assignor
Signature
Name: Halan Olsson Place, Date: Newhorsen am Rhoinfall - 16 oct 19
Witness of Assignor: Signature Witness of Assignor:
Witness of Assignor: Signature Willer Name: NICCAA GROEN Place, Date Newhorsen am Place feel - (6 Oct (9))
Assigned haveby galanguladoon and agrees to such agricument and two offers
Assignee hereby acknowledges and agrees to such assignment and transfer
Authorized signatory of Assignee
Signature/ Thomas Hughes
Name:
Place, Date: North Haven, CT
Witness of Assignee: Signature: Ecnto T. Edwards Vame: Erika T. Edwards
Vame: Frika T. Eduards

Place, Date: North Haven, CT

PATENT REEL: 051493 FRAME: 0061

SCHEDULE A

Patents and Patent Applications

Docket Number	Application No. Filing Date	Application No.	Title
A0000230	January 10, 2019	16/244,810	Surgical Instruments And Methods Of Manufacturing Surgical Instruments For Performing Tonsillectomy, Adenoidectomy, And Other Surgical Procedures
C00017632	April 24, 2018	15/960,964	Method Of Reprocessing A Surgical Instrument
C00016038	December 14, 2017	15/842,175	Surgical Device And Method Facilitating Removal Of Tissue Specimens
A0000685US01	March 13, 2019	62/817,807	Tool Assemblies With A Gap Locking Member
A0000865US01	March 13, 2019	62/817,854	Surgical Stapler Anvil With Directionally Biased Staple Pockets
A0000715US01	April 15, 2019	62/833,826	Balloon Trocar Including A Pin
A0000098US01	March 20, 2019	62/820,890	Laparoscopic Purse String Suture Device
C00019715US01 (203-12374)	April 25, 2019	62838744	Surgical System And Surgical Loading Units Thereof
C00019727.USP1	February 27, 2019	62/810,980	Purse String Suture Device
C00019828US01	February 27, 2019	62/810,975	Purse String Suture Device
A0000238US01	April 11, 2019	62/832,304	Purse String Suture Device
C00015526US01	July 2, 2019	62/869,694	Colposcope for Screening for Cervical Cancer
C00015670,USP1	February 22, 2018	16/265,299	Surgical Buttresses For Surgical Stapling Apparatus
			41
	1		

PATENT REEL: 051493 FRAME: 0062

RECORDED: 01/13/2020